GRAF

EC-Declaration of Conformity - Déclaration CE de Conformité - Declaracion CE de Conformidad

EG — Konformitatserklarung

Hersteller Otto Graf GmbH Kunststofferzeugnisse - Translation —
StralRe: Carl-Zeiss-Str. 2-6
Ort: 79331 Teningen

Land: Deutschland

represented by the undersigned, hereby declares that the following product:

Wide necked barrel PE 30L — 220L
(order no. 824400 | 824410 | 824420 | 824430 )

satisfies the legal requirements of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, in the most recent
version. Both the total migration and the specific migrations are below the legal limit value when the product is used
according to Regulation (EU) 10/2011. The materials and raw materials used conform to Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

Where the products contain substances subject to restrictions (SML / QM), the limit values stipulated in Regulation (EU)
10/2011 are complied with. For substances not included in the Union list (Annex | to Regulation (EU) 10/2011), national
regulations, such as the recommendations of the Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR), shall continue to apply.

Specification for the intended purpose of use or restrictions:

e  Type(s) of food that is/are to come into contact with the material:
dry, aqueous, acidic or greasy foodstuffs (e.g. meat, fish, fruit, vegetable, flour)

e  Type(s) of food that is/are NOT to come into contact with the material: none

e  Duration and temperature of the treatment and storage in contact with the foodstuff: tested for 10 days at 40°C
No functional barrier made of plastic is used.

The user must ascertain for himself or herself whether the suitability of the product for the intended filling material
extends beyond the regulations of the directives.

This declaration of conformity is valid for 2 years valid from the date of issue.

Teningen, 23.11.2016

A~

i.V. Arne Schréder
Teamleiter Produktmanagement

Otto Graf GmbH
Carl-Zeiss-Str. 2-6
D-79331 Teningen

Tel. 0049/(0)7641/589-0
www.graf-online.de

Graf SARL

45, Route d’Ernolsheim
F-67120 Dachstein-Gare
Tel. 0033/388497310
www.graf.fr

Graf Iberica

Tecnologia del plastico S.L
Marquées Caldes de Montbui, 114
ES-17003 Girona

Tel. 0034/972913767
www.grafiberica.com

GRAF Ltd

3-4 Bower Terrace
Maidstone, Kent
UK-ME16 8RY

Phone 0044/1622686550
www.graf.info



